

SENATE RESOLUTION 2223 – 050 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE FUNDS FOR A RENT AN ACTIVITY LOCKERS WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 7, 2022

Whereas the Student Government Association has identified a need to give students the ability to rent out activities that they would not otherwise have access to

Whereas the Student Government Association wishes to provide long term initiatives for the future of Butler University

Whereas the Student Government Association will enter a two-year contract with RecRe with the ability to be renewed

Whereas the Student Government Association wishes to provide for the betterment of the student experience

Whereas the Student Government Association wishes to open an ongoing discussion about the lockers with the relevant university personnel/departments

Whereas the Office of Student Activities has indicated that the lockers would be placed outside their office

Whereas the Student Government Association will make signage on how to operate the lockers and check out the items.

Whereas the Office of Student Activities has agreed to be responsible for maintaining the lockers and replacing any missing items, let it be



Resolved that the Student Senate allocates \$15,264 from the SGA Reserves to fund automatic rental lockers that are to be installed outside of the SIL office and items to fill the lockers.

Primary Sponsor:

Maggie Spence, College of Liberal Arts & Sciences Senator

Secondary Sponsor:

Gracie Walls, Class of 2026 Senator

Vote:

In Favor: 19

Opposed: 0

Abstained: 0

Signatures:

Reagan Markland, Speaker of the Student Senate

Cade Chezem, Student Body President

Rugan Markland



Appendix A:

Item	Quantity	Individual Cost	Total Tax	Total Shipping	Labor Cost
Hammocks	2	\$12	\$14.48	\$0 (with Prime)	\$0
Spike ball Set	1	\$60	-	\$0 (with Prime)	\$0
Catan	1	\$44	-	\$0 (with Prime)	\$0
Deck of Cards (2-pack)	1	\$7.50	-	\$0 (with Prime)	\$0
Uno (2-pack)	1	\$13	-	\$0 (with Prime)	\$0
RecRe standard 2-tower unit	1	10,000	\$0	\$3000	\$2000